



State of Wisconsin  
2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa2671/1  
TJD:wlj

**SENATE AMENDMENT 2,  
TO SENATE BILL 886**

December 4, 2018 - Offered by Senator FITZGERALD.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- 2 **1.** Page 9, line 2: delete the material beginning with “state agency” and  
3 ending with “System” on line 4 and substitute “department” means the department  
4 of health services”.
- 5 **2.** Page 9, line 5: delete “A state agency” and substitute “The department”.
- 6 **3.** Page 9, line 15: delete “state agency that” and substitute “department”.
- 7 **4.** Page 9, line 21: delete “state agency’s” and substitute “department’s”.
- 8 **5.** Page 9, line 24: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 9 **6.** Page 9, line 25: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 10 **7.** Page 10, line 4: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 11 **8.** Page 10, line 8: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 12 **9.** Page 10, line 10: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.

- 1           **10.** Page 10, line 13: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 2           **11.** Page 10, line 15: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 3           **12.** Page 10, line 25: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 4           **13.** Page 11, line 2: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 5           **14.** Page 11, line 8: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 6           **15.** Page 11, line 10: delete the material beginning with “state agency” and  
7 ending with “agency” on line 11 and substitute “department shall ensure that at least  
8 one representative of the department”.
- 9           **16.** Page 11, line 18: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 10          **17.** Page 11, line 20: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 11          **18.** Page 12, line 2: delete “applicable state agency” and substitute  
12 “department”.
- 13          **19.** Page 12, line 8: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 14          **20.** Page 12, line 9: delete “state” and substitute “department”.
- 15          **21.** Page 12, line 10: delete “agency”.
- 16          **22.** Page 12, line 18: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 17          **23.** Page 12, line 20: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 18          **24.** Page 12, line 21: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 19          **25.** Page 13, line 2: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 20          **26.** Page 13, line 3: delete “state agency’s” and substitute “department’s”.
- 21          **27.** Page 13, line 4: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 22          **28.** Page 13, line 5: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.

- 1           **29.** Page 13, line 6: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 2           **30.** Page 13, line 8: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 3           **31.** Page 13, line 10: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 4           **32.** Page 13, line 13: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 5           **33.** Page 13, line 16: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 6           **34.** Page 13, line 17: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 7           **35.** Page 13, line 21: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 8           **36.** Page 14, line 5: delete “applicable state agency” and substitute  
9 “department”.
- 10          **37.** Page 14, line 10: delete “state agency’s” and substitute “department’s”.
- 11          **38.** Page 14, line 12: delete “state agency” and substitute “department”.
- 12          **39.** Page 15, line 25: delete “less than \$1,000,000” and substitute “\$7,500,000  
13 or more”.
- 14          **40.** Page 16, line 15: delete the material beginning with that line and ending  
15 with page 17, line 2.
- 16          **41.** Page 17, line 3: delete “pars. (a) and (b)” and substitute “par. (a)”.
- 17          **42.** Page 17, line 6: delete “or (b)”.
- 18          **43.** Page 41, line 14: after that line insert:  
19           “(1m)    WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT; WORKFORCE TRAINING APPROPRIATION.  
20    Notwithstanding s. 20.001 (3) (a), any moneys encumbered under the appropriation

1 account under s. 20.445 (1) (b) before the effective date of this subsection shall not  
2 lapse and may be expended pursuant to the terms of the encumbrance.”.

3 (END)